34 Specifications are subject to change without notice
Drop-out voltage
(must release)
VDC
Rated
voltage
VDC
5,0

M25
Type selection
M25 A 001 24 16Ordering Key
Approvals
Type
Version
Contact code
Coil rated voltage
VDC = Direct voltage
Contact rating
Version
A = Ag CdO (Standard)
S = Ag SnO2
C
Miniature Relays Series M25
Type M25 - 1 pole 16 A
Monostable
Product Description
Miniature PCB power relay.
low profile  execution.
IP 67 as standard
• Miniature size 15.7 mm
• PCB mounting
• 5 kV / 10 mm insulation
• Switching capacity 16 A / 250 VAC
• General purpose, industrial electronics
• Sealed according IP 67
• Low coil power consumption
034/37-M25 eng  2-03-2001  11:43  Pagina 34
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlogavazzisales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice 35
Dimensions Pin View Wiring Diagram
0.
5
x
0.
8
0.3
15.7
29
7.5
3.6
12.7
0.
5
x
0.
515
5
5
2.
5
8 x Ø 1.3
2.5
M25 A 001 ...
view from solder side
M25 A 001 ...M25 A 001 ...
Insulation
Test voltage (1 min.)
Open contacts 1000 VAC
Coil/contacts - ground 5000 VAC
Air and surface gap ≥10 mm
Insulation group
(VDE 0110) C 250 - B 400
Insulation resistance
500 VCC >104 MΩ
Operating time
at rated voltage

Coil Characteristics, DC (20°C)
Type selection
M25 A 002 24 08Ordering Key
Approvals
Type
Version
Contact code
Coil rated voltage
VDC = Direct voltage
Contact rating
Version
A = Ag CdO (Standard)
S = Ag SnO2
C
Miniature Relays Series M25
Type M25 - 2 poles 8 A
Monostable
Product Description
Miniature PCB power relay.
low profile  execution.
IP 67 as standard
• Miniature size 15.7 mm
• PCB mounting
• 5 kV / 10 mm insulation
• Switching capacity 8 A / 250 VAC
• General purpose, industrial electronics
• Sealed according IP 67
• Low coil power consumption
034/37-M25 eng  2-03-2001  11:43  Pagina 36
Gross Automation (877) 268-3700 · www.carlogavazzisales.com · sales@grossautomation.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice 37
0.
5
x
0.
8
0.3
15.7
29
7.5
3.6
12.7
0.
5
x
0.
515
5
5
2.
5
8 x Ø 1.3
2.5
M25 A 002 ... M25 A 002 ...M25 A 002 ...
Dimensions Pin View Wiring Diagram
Insulation
Test voltage (1 min.)
Open contacts 1000 VAC
Coil/contacts - ground 5000 VAC
Contacts of different polarity 2500 VAC
Air and surface gap ≥10 mm
Insulation group
(VDE 0110) C 250 - B 400
Insulation resistance
500 VDC >104 MΩ
Operating time
at rated voltage